Glen Dimplex Americas
Telephone: 1-888-346-7539 | www.dimplex.com
© 2021 Glen Dimplex Americas      SE-556-R01-030221
DB Series
ELECTRIC BASEBOARD
Take the chill out of any room with our most popular baseboard heater. Enjoy the simple warmth of reliable,
quiet convection heat. All our Dimplex baseboards are designed for easy installation and will keep you warm
for years to come.
BENEFITS
•   Practical design is ideal for new construction and built to last
•   Easy installation with pre-punched markings at 1-inch intervals
•   Universal wiring available at either end
•   Proven construction helps maximize surface area and funnel
heated air
•   Place under a window for best results
•   Silent operation with no moving parts
DBTF
Built-in
Thermostat
Kit installs on
either end (sold
separately)
APPLICATIONS
All Residential Applications |
Commercial Offices | Lobbies
Glen Dimplex Americas
Telephone: 1-888-346-7539 | www.dimplex.com
© 2021 Glen Dimplex Americas      SE-556-R01-030221
DB Series
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Model Description Watts Volts Amps BTU
Length
(mm/in)
Weight
 (kg/lbs.)
49950 DB2F500W 30" baseboard  white 500/375 240/208 2.1/1.8 1710/1280 762 / 30 2.7 / 6
49952 DB3F750W 36" baseboard  white 750/563 240/208 3.1/2.7 2560/1925 914 / 36 3.2 / 7
49954 DB4F1000W 48" baseboard  white 1000/750 240/208 4.2/3.6 3415/2560 1219 / 48 4.1 / 9
49955 DB5F1250W 60" baseboard  white 1250/937 240/208 5.2/4.5 4265/3200 1524 / 60 4.5 / 10
49956 DB6F1500W 72" baseboard  white 1500/1125 240/208 6.3/5.4 5120/3840 1828  / 72 5.4 / 12
49960 DB8F2025W
96" baseboard white
Dual Wattage
2500/2000
1875/1500
240
208
10.4/8.3
9.0/7.2
8530/6825
6400/5120
2438 / 96 8.2 / 18
Note: Model DB8F2025W ships from factory configured at highest wattage
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage 240V/208V
Wattage Sizes ranging from 500W to 2500W
Color White
Finish
Powder coating resists fading  and
abrasion
Construction Robust, 20-24 gauge steel construction
Heating
Element
Steel-sheathed with aluminum fins for
maximum efficiency and long life
Warranty Lifetime warranty on complete unit
THERMOSTAT KIT
Part Model Description Volts Amps
Weight
 (kg/lbs.)
48732 DBTF1W Built-in thermostat kit, single pole, retail pack, 40ºF to 85ºF (4ºC to 29ºC), white 120/208/240 22 .2 / .5
48734 DBTF2W Built-in thermostat kit, double pole, retail pack, 40ºF to 85ºF (4ºC to 29ºC), white 120/208/240 22 .2 / .5
SIDE VIEW
171.5 mm
(6-3/4")
63.5 mm
(2-1/2")
See length in ordering guide95.3 mm
(3-3/4")
95.3 mm
(3-3/4")
171.5 mm
(6-3/4")
63.5 mm
(2-1/2")
See length in ordering guide95.3 mm
(3-3/4")
95.3 mm
(3-3/4")
FRONT VIEW